RAMANUJAN COLLEGE Accredited Grade 'A++ (3.71)' by NAAC (University of Delhi)

C.R. Park Main Road, Block H, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110 019 ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation





Dated: 13-07-2023

Teaching Centre, Non Collegiate Women's Education Board, Ramanujan College

Notice for the Cancellation of Degree Distribution for Batch 2019-22 (NCWEB)

All Students of B. A. and B. Com. of Teaching Centre, NCWEB, Ramanujan College who have completed their B. A. and B. Com. in the Batch 2019-22 are informed that degree distribution on 15.07.2023 (Saturday) is cancelled as per the order from Delhi University that all colleges will remain closed from 14.07.2023-16.07.2023 in accordance with the decision taken by the Delhi Disaster Management Authority.

New Schedule of Degree Distribution will be shared soon on the official website of Ramanujan College.

gannely

Dr. Kanwal Jeet Singh Teacher in Charge Teaching Centre NCWEB Ramanujan College